A 6PS for all well Locations

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be submitted with this form. ✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 6 Effective Date of Transfer: 28th day of April, 2006 Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells _____ KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 137921 Gas Gathering System:_ Lease Name: Bartlett A Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: ____ _ <u>W/2 _ NW Sec. 3 Twp. _25 R. _21 </u> ✓ E W _____feet from N / S Line Legal Description of Lease: W/2 NW S3, T25, R21E, South of highway only ___ feet from F / W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ Entire Project: Yes No County: Allen Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Bartlesville Field Name: _ Injection Zone(s):_ ** Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: _ feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Settling Haul-Off Drilling & P Workover Past Operator's License No. James R. Bartlett Contact Person: Phone: (620) 939-4711 Past Operator's Name & Address: Title: Landowner Signature: Oil + has loose assignment attached Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Phone: (620) 939-4360 Oil Company Oil / Gas Purchaser: Plains Marketing 2189 45th ST Bronson KS, 66716 Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit _____ . Recommended action: permitted by No.: ____ Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT _ PRODUCTION _ Mail to: Past Operator _ **New Operator**

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

g 675 for allwell becations

KDOR Lease	e No.: 137921			•	
* Lease Name					E, South of highway only
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
4	15-001-23538	4730 FSD FNL	4997 FED/FWL	Oil	Producer
5	15-001-23566	4475 FSL FNL	5144 FEDFWL	Oil	Producer
6	15-001-23588	4184 FSL FNL	5146 FED FWL	Oil	Producer
7	15-001-23589 /	3900 (FSI) FNL	5145 FEDFWL	Oil	Producer
8	15-001-23590 /	4214 (FSI) FNL	4852 (FEL)FWL	Oil	Producer
9	15-001-23591/	3926 (FSL) FNL	4867 FEYFWL	Oil	Producer
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	Δ.	
	N. B. C.				
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL			
d					
			,		
		FSL/FNL			
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
					FEB 1 5 2011
		FSL/FNL			KCC WICHITA
		ESI /ENI			KOC MICHIA

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33497	Well Location:			
Name: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Oil Company				
Address 1: 2189 45th ST	County: Allen			
Address 2:	Lease Name: Bartlett A Well #:			
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +				
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock	the lease below: W/2 NW/4 S3, T25, R21E, South of highway only			
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock Phone: (620) 939-4360 Fax: ()				
Email Address:	-			
Surface Owner Information:				
Name: James R Bartlett	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.			
Address 1: 1151 4800th St				
Address 2:				
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +				
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface			
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this			
☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the			
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.			
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlir	ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. g fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1			
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlin If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlin	ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.			
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlin If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlin form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CF	ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned. to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CF I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct.	ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned. to the best of my knowledge and belief.			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA

Burtlett A+B

Form 88 (Producers) (Kansas) B

RECEIVED FEB 1 5 2011

OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 28th by and between Michael F Finfrock BBA: ROCI	day of April , 2006 ky Road Oil Company and James R
Bartlett	
od Party of and Michael F Finfrock DBA: Rocky Road (the First part, hereafter called lessor (whether one or more)
MITMESSETM That the end leaves for and in consideration of	(\$2.00) Two
WITNESSETH. That the said lessor, for and in consideration of tash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of part of lesses to be paid, kept and parformed, has gramed, demise case and let unto the said lesses, for the sole and only purpose of and building tanks, powers, stations and structures thereon to pro-	the covenunts and agreements hereinafter contained on the
ease and let unto the said lesses, for the sole and only purpose of and building tanks, powers, stations and structures thereon to pro	mining and operating for all and gas, and laying pipe lines, duce, save and take cure of said products, all that certain
tract of land situate in the County of Allen	State of Kansas, described as follows, to-wit:
Northwest Quarter of Section Three, 70 acres, more or less, together with the personal property thereon, appurin connection therewith.	
of Section Three (3) Township 25 Range 2	1 224 2224 22
It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a term of as oil or gas, or either of them, is produced from said land by the	FEVE: (5) years from date, and as long thereafter
In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants an	
lst. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe i (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leaved premises.	
2nd. To may lessor for gas from each well where gas only is for railing market rate, for all cas used off the premises, said payment and lessor in have one force from new markets.	and, the equal one eighth (%) of the gross proceeds at the pre-
and during the same time by making his own connections with the	e well at his own risk and expense.
3rd. To pay lessor for gas produced from any oil well and used one-eighth (%) of the gross proceeds at the prevailing market rate	off the promises, or for the manufacture of casing-head gas, for the gas used, for the time during which such gas shall be
sed, said payments to be made	
If no well be commenced un said land on or before the	before that date shall pay or tender to the lessor, or to the
essor's credit in The or its successors, which shall continue as the depository regard	Bank at
he commencement of a well for	
Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a d necessary of the state of the state of the state of the expiration of laterninate as to both parties, unless the issue on or before the expiration of the same amount and in the same manner as hereinbefor anymout of rentals, as above provided, that the last preceding para hereof, shall continue in force just as though there had been no integral.	ry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not com- st rental period to which rental has been paid, this lease shall ration of said twelve months shall resume the payment of re provided. And it is agreed that upon the resumption of the graphs hereof, governing the payment of rentals and the effect providing in the rental payments.
If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land revalles and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lessor on undivided fee.	then the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then by in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and
Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water rom wells of lessor.	r produced on said land for its operation thereon, except water
When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below	r plow depth.
No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn a Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growin	low on said premises, without the written consent of the lessor. If crops on said land.
Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machino draw and remove casing.	nery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right
If the lessee shall commonce to drill a well within the term of ight to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence an eaving quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force with it years herein first mentioned.	this lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall have the d disputch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found in ke effect as if such well had been completed within the term
If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privileg overants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrate land or assignment of rentals or royalities shall be binding on the rausfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agro parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assignees of the part of the reats due from him or them, such del tovers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or tensor harden was and the said lessee or the parts of the reats of the parts of the reats of the parts o	e of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the Mrs. successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of lossee until after the lessee has been furnished with a written eed in the event this lease shall be assigned as to a part or as of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment ault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease in so far as
Lessor horoby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land ight at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages, default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of	is herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the
Janual Both	
mil + 191 cab o	472
n Testimony Whereof We Sign, this the 28th day of	April XX 2006
Witness:	(SEAL)
weeking / feren	A SOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas (SEAL)
	ULBRA J. MERKEL (SEAL)
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	(SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE LEASE

STATE OF KANSAS, County of Allen BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 28th da	y of April	in the year of our Lord-one-th	neuscud
James R Bartlett	-	id County and State, came	
to me personally known to be the identical person		foregoing instrument, and who each	
in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my official written.	signature and affixed my	notarial seal the day and year first	above .
My commission expires July 8, 2007	NO. E	re of Market Pu	blic
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	ASSIGNMENT	MUTARY PUBLIC - State of Kar DEBRA J. MERKEL	
That			svm ef
in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME FOREVER, s in Witness Wherest, the said grant			day of
. 19			
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT OF THE ASSIGNME	INT	
STATE OF KANSAS. County of BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this		in the wear of our Lard one th	louezná
nine hundred and before me, a	Notary Public in and for sai	id County and State, came	•
to me personally known to be the identical personw acknowledged the execution of the same.			
in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my official written.	signature and affixed my	notarial scal the day and year first	above
My commission expires	***************************************	Notary Pu	blie
POIL AND GAS LEASE OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM FROM Date Date Section Towards of Range	No. of Acres. Term County of NALEN (e. State of Embis	This instrument was filed for record on the 24TH 4 2:10 o'clock R. M., and duly recorded in book A73 pega 472 of the records of his office. Cara Aul All Register of Doeds FILING FEE \$12.00	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 2011 (CC WICHITA
ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF KANSAS. County of	WHERE LESSOR SIGNS B	Y MARK 473	· -
On this day of	A. D. 19	, before me, the undersigned, a l	Notary
Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, persons	By appeared		********
o me known to be the identical personwho executed a my presence and in the presence of	I the within and foregoing is	ostrument by mark	
	as witnesses, and ack	nowledged to me that	
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and ;	ct and deed for the uses and rear last above written.	purposes therein set forth.	
My commission expires	*** * ***** ** *		
NOTEThe signature by mark of a leaser who cannot relie leasor's name near such mark.	t write his name must be wit	Nothry Publinesses, one of whom	ic most

78U 04 11 06:18p MIKE FINFROCK[